
MS SERIES MS-091/MS-111 

FRONT END LOADER 

ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION 

FRONT END LOADER 

LA1854 Front End Loader (2 Lever Type Quick Coupler) 

Includes Mounting Kit and Stand 

DOES NOT INCLUDE VALVE OR BUCKET, must be ordered separately 

VALVE KITS 

M6901 Standard Valve Kil for ROPS 

M6902 Standard Valve Kit for Cab 

M6903 Hydraulic Self-Leveling Valve Kil for ROPS 

M6904 Hydraulic Self-Leveling Valve Kit for Cab 

LOADER ACCESSORY KITS 

LOADER ACCESSORY KITS 

M6905 Standard 3rd Function Valve Kit for ROPS 

M6906 Standard 3rd Function Valve Kit for Cab 

M6907 Hydraulic Self-Leveling 3rd Function Valve Kit for ROPS 

M6908 Hydraulic Self-Leveling 3rd Function Valve Kit for Cab 

LOADER ACCESSORIES KITS 

M6910 KSR (Kubota Shockless Ride) Accumulator 

M6911 Hydraulic Quick Connect Single Lever 

QA BUCKETS & ACCESSORIES 

M1811 72" Round Back Bucket 

M1815 84" Round Back High Capacity, Light Material Bucket 

M1816 84" Round Back Bucket 

M1285 84" Bucket Tine Kit (Includes 9 Tines and Hardware) 

M1886 96" Bucket 

M1287 96" Bucket Tine Kit (Includes 10 Tines and Hardware) 

M1896 96" Square Back High Capacity, Light Material Bucket 

M9248 84" Hay Grapple Bucket 

4 Tines, 2-Hyd. Cylinder, 2-Lever QA 

Requires 3rd Function Valve 

Requires 2-Hyd. 1/2" QA couplers, .375" fittings 

(Obtain Locally, i.e. Pioneer, Parker, or Flat Face) 

M9249 90" Hay Grapple Bucket 

4 Tines, 2-Hyd. Cylinder, 2-Lever QA 

Requires 3rd Function Valve 

Requires 2-Hyd. 1/2" QA couplers, .375" fittings 

(Obtain Locally, i.e. Pioneer, Parker, or Flat Face) 

BUCKET ACCESSORIES 

M1057 Bucket Tine Kil for 72" 2 Lever QA Bucket 

BALE SPEARS 

M1804 Bale Spear 2 Lever Type QA 

PALLET FORK FRAME/ PALLET FORKS 

PFL3048

48" Pallet Forks 

KUBOTA 

WEIGHT 

EACH 

1859 lbs 

90 lbs 

82 lbs 

101 lbs 

92 lbs 

61 lbs 

62 lbs 

61 lbs 

68 lbs 

33 lbs 

22 lbs 

400Ibs 

400Ibs 

400Ibs 

90 lbs 

610 lbs 

200Ibs 

610 lbs 

1240Ibs 

1500 lbs 

79 lbs 

195Ibs 

218Ibs 

PRICE 

$5,748.00 

$1,025.00 

$1,025.00 

$1,898.00 

$1,937.00 

$1,218.00 

$1,219.00 

$1,254.00 

$1,254.00 

$681.00 

$811.00 

$702.00 

$939.00 

$895.00 

$447.00 

$993.00 

$496.00 

$1,095.00 

$3,943.00 

$4,181.00 

$279.00 

$764.00 

$1111.00 



MS SERIES MS-091/MS-111 

FRONT END LOADER 

ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION 

EURO COUPLER 

IM1803 Euro Type Coupler 

EURO COUPLER TYPE 

EURO BUCKET/ BUCKET TINE KITS/ GRAPPLE BUCKETS 

M1816E 

M1285 

M1886E 

M1287 

M1896E 

M9243E 

M9223E 

EURO BALE SPEARS 

IM1817E 

84" Euro QA Bucket 

84" Bucket Tine Kit 

96" Euro QA Bucket 

96" BucketTine Kit 

96" Euro QA, Light Material Bucket 

84" Euro QA type Bale Grapple Bucket 
4 Tines, 2-Hyd. Cylinders, 2 Lever QA 

2-Lever QA coupler 
Requires 3rd Function Valve 
Requires 2-Hyd. 1/2" QA couplers, .375" fittings 
(Obtain Locally, i.e. Pioneer, Parker, or Flat Face) 

96" Euro QA type Bale Grapple Bucket 
Four tine, 2-cylinder grapple 
2-Lever QA coupler 
Requires 3rd Function Valve 
Requires 2-Hyd. 1/2" QA couplers, .375" fittings 
(Obtain Locally, i.e. Pioneer, Parker, or Flat Face) 

Bale Spear Quick Coupler, Euro QA 

EURO PALLET FORK FRAME/ PALLET FORKS 

M1819E Pallet Fork Frame, Euro QA 

Requires 42" or 48" Forks 

K9058 42" Pallet Forks 

K9059 48" Pallet Forks 

KUBOTA 

FACTORY 

NUMBER 

WEIGHT SUGGESTED LIST 

EACH PRICE 

210 lbs $421.00 

400 lbs $1,044.00 

90 lbs $447.00 

610 lbs $1,511.00 

200 lbs $495.00 

610 lbs $1,636.00 

1235 lbs $4,209.00 

1300 lbs $4,537.00 

200 lbs $841.00 

200 lbs $777.00 

196Ibs $483.00 

218Ibs $514.18 



MS SERIES MS-091/MS-111 

DEALER INSTALLED ACCESSORIES 

ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION 

BALLAST 

FRONT WEIGHT BRACKETS 

M8075 Front Weight Bracket (230 lbs. each) 

Standard on 2WD Models 

Requires Front Bumper Bolt Kil 

Up to 10 Front Suitcase Weights 

Not Compatible with Loader 

Compatible with Grill Guard 

M1875A Front Weight Bracket (59 lbs. each) 

Requires Boll/Bar Kit 

Up to 7 Front Suitcase Weights 

Loader must be detached 

Not Compatible with Grill Guard 

FRONT SUITCASE WEIGHTS 

M8079 Suitcase Weight 

Requires Front Weight bracket and Boll/Bar Kit 

FRONT WEIGHT BOLT/BAR KITS 

M8076 Front Bumper Bolt Kil for M8075 

Standard on 2WD Models 

M8073A Boll/Bar Kit for M8075 

M8074A Boll/Bar Kil for M1875A 

REAR WHEEL WEIGHTS 

LM8124 Rear Wheel Weight Kit (103 lbs. each) 

Set of 2 Weights, Maximum of 3 Sets 

Requires Rear Wheel Boll Kit 

Use with 24" or 26" Wheels 

M8126A Rear Wheel Weight Kil (164 lbs. each) 

Set of 2 Weights, Maximum of 3 Sets 

Requires Rear Wheel Bolt Kit 

Use with 28", 30", or 34" Wheels 

REAR WHEEL WEIGHT BOLT KITS 

M8119B Bolt Kil for 1st Wheel Weight Kil on Cast Dish Wheels 

LM8125A Bolt Kit for 1st Wheel Weight Kit on Steel Dish Wheels 

M8127B Bolt Kil for 2nd and 3rd Set of M8126A Weights 

Required for 2nd & 3rd Set on ALL Steel Dish Wheels 

Required for 2nd Set on Cast Dish Wheels 

M8121A Bolt Kit for 2nd and 3rd Set of LM8124 Weights 

One Bolt Kit per Weight Set 

KUBOTA 

WEIGHT 

EACH PRICE 

223 lbs $405.00 

63 lbs $217.00 

102 lbs $102.00 

4Ibs $58.00 

10 lbs $66.00 

Bibs $63.00 

206 lbs $286.00 

328 lbs $318.00 

6 lbs $27.00 

5Ibs $68.00 

6 lbs $25.00 

8 lbs $30.00 



MS SERIES MS-091/MS-111 

DEALER INSTALLED ACCESSORIES 

ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION 

ROPS ACCESSORIES 

CANOPY 

E1134 Deluxe Fiberglass Canopy (ROPS Models) 

Requires Mounting Kit 

E1136 Mounting Kit 

E1138 Work Light Set for Canopy (optional 2-lights) 

DOWN EXHAUST PIPE KIT ROPS 

M9141 Pipe Kit 

HIGH CAPACITY ALTERNATOR KIT 

M9133 80 Amp High Capacity Alternator Kit for ROPS 

REAR WORK LIGHT 

M7630 

CAB ACCESSORIES 

M7649 

M9119 

M9117 

M9128 

M9270 

M9205 

M9129 

Rear Working Auxilary Light (Maximum 1 Light/Tractor) 

Rear Window Wiper Kit 

Elec-Defogger Kit and 130 Amp Alternator 

Mid Mount Work Light Kit 

Requires High Capacity Alternator Kit 

Interior Rear View Mirror 

Air Ride Seat Suspension Kit 

Requires Wire Harness 

Air Ride Seat Wire Harness 

Instructors Seat 

77700-01098 12V/3-Pin 30 Amp Coupler Pigtail, 12" Long 

HIGH CAPACITY ALTERNATOR KIT 

M9134 

REAR FENDER EXTENSIONS 

M9207 

JENSEN RADIO OPTIONS 

77700-04755 

130 Amp High Capacity Alternator Kit for Cab 

PLASTIC REAR FENDER EXTENSION - M5 CAB 

Radio, AM/FM/WB/AUX/USB/IPOD/SATCD/Bluetooth 

KUBOTA 

WEIGHT 

EACH PRICE 

63 lbs $396.00 

29 lbs $196.00 

3 lbs $159.00 

30 lbs $572.00 

10 lbs $491.00 

3Ibs $87.00 

4 lbs $239.00 

66 lbs $807.00 

3Ibs $121.00 

2 lbs $44.00 

49 lbs $563.00 

1 lbs $21.00 

23 lbs $569.00 

10 lbs $798.00 

22 lbs $346.00 

$399.00



MS SERIES MS-091/MS-111 

DEALER INSTALLED ACCESSORIES 

ORDER CODE DESCRIPTION 

HYDRAULICS/HITCH/DRAWBAR 

HYDRAULIC REAR REMOTE VALVES • 2ND AND 3RD POSITION 

M7604 SCD (Self Canceling Detent) for ROPS 

M7605 FD (Float Detent) for ROPS 

M7610 SCD (Self Canceling Detent) for Cab 

M7611 FD (Float Detent) for Cab 

REMOTE VALVE LEVER KITS 

M9112 2nd Position Lever Kit for ROPS (Standard on -1 Models) 

M9113 3rd Position Lever Kit for ROPS 

M9114 2nd Position Lever Kit for Cab (Standard on -1 Models) 

M9116 3rd Position Lever Kit for Cab 

FLOW CONTROL VALVES 

M9585 Flow Control Valve 

M9595 Flow Control Valve with SCD Valve 

For Valve-to-Valve Operation 

Requires 2nd Lever Kit for ROPS or 2nd Lever Kit for Cab models 

3-POINT LIFT ASSIST KIT 

M7651 High Capacity Lift Cylinders 

Standard on 12 and 24 speed models 

DRAWBAR CLEVIS 

M9594 Drawbar Clevis 

TRANSMISSION 

CREEP SPEED KIT 

M9131 Creep Speed 

Cassette Type 

DUAL SPEED PTO KITS 

M7619A 540/540E Economy PTO. Requires Lever kit for Cab models. 

M9132 In-Cab Economy PTO Lever for Cab 

Inside cab control is recommended for ease of user operation, 

it replaces the outside control lever. 

M7623A 540/1000 RPM PTO Kit- 1000@2389 RPM 

Not compatible with 540 Economy PTO 

FRONT & REAR AXLE 

FRONT FENDER KIT (SWIVEL TYPE) 

M9290 Fender Mounting Kit 

Requires Plastic Fenders 

Not Compatible with Loader Applications 

Not Compatible with 2WD Tractors 

Requires two (2) part# 3C294-43300 

Pre-Drilled Front Wheel Case Supports 

M9208 Plastic Fenders 

Includes two 14.9" wide Fenders 

Requires Fender Mounting Kit 

WIDE ROW FRONT AXLE KIT 

M8595A 80" Wide Row Front Axle Kit 

Not Compatible with Loader Applications 

REAR AXLE SPACER KIT 

M7647 Rear Axle Space kit adds 2 inches per side 

KUBOTA 

WEIGHT 

EACH PRICE 

13 lbs $710.00 

11 lbs $701.00 

13 lbs $710.00 

11 lbs $701.00 

3 lbs $154.00 

5 lbs $154.00 

3 lbs $154.00 

5 lbs $154.00 

8 lbs $513.00 

18 lbs $1,065.00 

49 lbs $985.00 

10Ibs $72.00 

22 lbs $989.00 

123Ibs $1,045.00 

4 lbs $77.00 

123Ibs $1,185.00 

68 lbs $839.00 

7 lbs $112.00 

225Ibs $633.00 

44Ibs $969.00 



L0ADERSM SERIES 

Approved Attachments 

KUBOTA 

LA1065A                                 MX5400 - MX6000 Front End Loader                                                                                              1322 lbs                                             $4,294.00

Includes Mounting Kit, Parking StandS, 2-Lever QA Coupler, and Grill Guard DOES NOT INCLUDE VALVE, BUCKET or ROD LEVEL INDICATOR, must be ordered separately
LOADER VALVE

MX2131 Loader Valve for ROPS 46 $753.00

MX2132 Loader Valve for CAB 46 $753.00

BUCKETS / CUTTING EDGES ALL 2-LEVER TYPE QA

L2296 72” Quick Attach Heavy Duty Round Back Bucket 400 lbs $1,086.00

L2236 72” Quick Attach Light Material Bucket 323 lbs $658.00

L2235A 72” Quick Attach Square Back Bucket  346 lbs $700.00

BUCKET ACCESSORIES

TL1748 72” Bolt-on Reversible Cutting Edge For L2235A Bucket 70 lbs  $230.00 

Third Function Valve Call Dealer for fitment

LA1154SU  M5660SUHD Front Loader (2 Lever Type Quick Coupler) 1330 lbs $5,855.00

Includes Mounting Kit, Loader Valve and Joystick, Parking Stands, and 2 Lever QA Coupler

DOES NOT INCLUDE BUCKET or GRILL GUARD, must be ordered separately

M1811 72” 2 Lever Quick Attach 400 lbs $701.00
M1815 84" Bucket High Capacity, 2 Lever QA 400 lbs     $935.00

For Light Material Use

M7949 3rd Function Valve      56 lbs     $948.00
GRILL GUARD

M1876A Grill Guard Kit         57 lbs         $200.00
Compatible with M8075 Front Bumper Weight

LA1154A M6060-7060 Front Loader (2 Lever Type Quick Coupler) 1543 lbs $5,080.00
Includes Mounting Kit, Parking Stands, Quick Coupler and Grill Guard
DOES NOT INCLUDE VALVE, BUCKET must be ordered separately

M7995 Standard Valve Kit for ROPS 75 lbs $1,004.00
M7996 Standard Valve Kit for Cab  81 lbs $1,004.00
M7998 Hydraulic Self-Leveling Valve Kit for ROPS 101 lbs      $1,899.00
M7999 Hydraulic Self-Leveling Valve Kit for Cab 92 lbs  $1,899.00

M7991 3rd Function Valve Kit for ROPS 61 lbs $948.00

M7992 3rd Function Valve Kit for Cab 62 lbs $948.00

M1811 72” 2 Lever QA Bucket 400 lbs $702.00

M1815 84" Bucket High Capacity, 2 Lever QA 400 lbs   $938.00
For Light Material Use

LA1944A M6S-111 Front End Loader (2 Lever Type Quick Coupler)                                                                  1859 lbs $5,935.00
Includes Mounting Kit and Stand DOES NOT INCLUDE VALVE OR BUCKET, must be ordered separately

M8143 Standard Valve Kit - Cab     75 lbs $1,239.00
M8144 Hydraulic Self-Leveling Valve Kit - Cab 101 lbs $2,150.00

M8146 Standard 3rd Function Valve Kit - Cab 96 lbs $1,283.00
M1811 72” Round Back Bucket 400 lbs $702.00
M1815 84” Round Back High Capacity, Light Material Bucket 400 lbs $938.00
M1816 84" Round Back Bucket       400 lbs $895.00
M1886 96" Square Back Bucket       610 lbs $993.00
M1896 96" Square Back High Capacity Bucket 610 lbs   $1,095.00

                                                                                                               LAND PRIDE BB25 Series Box Scrapers

BB2584                                 25 SERIES BOX SCRAPER - FIXED BAR - 84" Width - 7 Shanks                                                        593#                                                         $ 1,737
BB2596                                 25 SERIES BOX SCRAPER - FIXED BAR - 96" Width - 8 Shanks                                                        658#                                                         $ 1,882

                                                                                                               LAND PRIDE DH25 Series Disc Harrows

DH2596-72                           25 SERIES DISC HARROW - 96" Width Front and Rear 22" Notched Discs                                     1254#                                                         $ 4,679

                                                                                                              LAND PRIDE SGC15 Series Claw Grapple

SGC1560                             15 SERIES CLAW GRAPPLE - 63" Width                                                                                                 796#                                                           $ 4,080
SGC1572                             15 SERIES CLAW GRAPPLE - 74" Width                                                                                                 894#                                                           $ 4,483
SGC1584                             15 SERIES CLAW GRAPPLE - 86" Width                                                                                                 999#                                                           $ 4,942

                                                                                                             LAND PRIDE RTA35 Series Forward-Till

RTA3576                              35 SERIES ROTARY TILLER - 76" Width                                                                                                856#                                                             $ 6,634
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