### M5 SERIES

#### M5-091/M5-111

FRONT	END L	OADER
-------	-------	-------

ORDER CODE	DESCRIPTION	WEIGHT EACH	PRICE
FRONT END LOADER			
A1854	Front End Loader (2 Lever Type Quick Coupler) Includes Mounting Kit and Stand DOES NOT INCLUDE VALVE OR BUCKET, must be ordered separately	1859 lbs	\$5,748.00
VALVE KITS			
M6901	Standard Valve Kit for ROPS	90 lbs	\$1,025.00
M6902	Standard Valve Kit for Cab	82 lbs	\$1,025.00
M6903	Hydraulic Self-Leveling Valve Kit for ROPS	101 lbs	\$1,898.00
M6904	Hydraulic Self-Leveling Valve Kit for Cab	92 lbs	\$1,937.00
LOADER ACCESSORY	KITS		
			A4 - 1 - 5 -
M6905	Standard 3rd Function Valve Kit for ROPS	61 lbs	\$1,218.00
M6906	Standard 3rd Function Valve Kit for Cab	62 lbs	\$1,219.00
M6907	Hydraulic Self-Leveling 3rd Function Valve Kit for ROPS	61 lbs	\$1,254.00
M6908	Hydraulic Self-Leveling 3rd Function Valve Kit for Cab	68 lbs	\$1,254.00
LOADER ACCESSORIES KITS M6910	KSR (Kubota Shockless Ride) Accumulator	33 lbs	\$681.00
M6911	Hydraulic Quick Connect Single Lever	22 lbs	\$811.00
QA BUCKETS & ACCES	SORIES		
M1811	72" Round Back Bucket	400 lbs	\$702.00
M1815	84" Round Back High Capacity, Light Material Bucket	400 lbs	\$939.00
M1816	84" Round Back Bucket	400 lbs	\$895.00
M1285	84" Bucket Tine Kit (Includes 9 Tines and Hardware)	90 lbs	\$447.00
M1886	96" Bucket	610 lbs	\$993.00
M1287	96" Bucket Tine Kit (Includes 10 Tines and Hardware)	200 lbs	\$496.00
M1896	96" Square Back High Capacity, Light Material Bucket	610 lbs	\$1,095.00
M9248	84" Hay Grapple Bucket 4 Tines, 2-Hyd. Cylinder, 2-Lever QA Requires 3rd Function Valve Requires 2-Hyd. 1/2" QA couplers, .375" fittings (Obtain Locally, i.e. Pioneer, Parker, or Flat Face)	1240 lbs	\$3,943.00
M9249	90" Hay Grapple Bucket 4 Tines, 2-Hyd. Cylinder, 2-Lever QA Requires 3rd Function Valve Requires 2-Hyd. 1/2" QA couplers, .375" fittings (Obtain Locally, i.e. Pioneer, Parker, or Flat Face)	1500 lbs	\$4,181.00
BUCKET ACCESSORIES			
M1057	Bucket Tine Kit for 72" 2 Lever QA Bucket	79 lbs	\$279.00
		105 lk -	\$764 CC
M1804	Bale Spear 2 Lever Type QA	195 lbs	\$764.00

PFL3048

48" Pallet Forks

\$1111.00

218 lbs

M5 SERIES

#### M5-091/M5-111

#### FRONT END LOADER

ORDER CODE

FACTORY WEIGHT SUGGESTED LIST NUMBER EACH PRICE

210 lbs

\$421.00

EURO COUPLER

M1803

Euro Type Coupler	
	EURO COUPLER TYPE

DESCRIPTION

	EURO COUPLER ITPE		
EURO BUCKET	/ BUCKET TINE KITS / GRAPPLE BUCKETS		
M1816E	84" Euro QA Bucket	400 lbs	\$1,044.00
M1285	84" Bucket Tine Kit	90 lbs	\$447.00
M1886E	96" Euro QA Bucket	610 lbs	\$1,511.00
M1287	96" Bucket Tine Kit	200 lbs	\$495.00
M1896E	96" Euro QA, Light Material Bucket	610 lbs	\$1,636.00
M9243E	84" Euro QA type Bale Grapple Bucket 4 Tines, 2-Hyd. Cylinders, 2 Lever QA 2-Lever QA coupler Requires 3rd Function Valve Requires 2-Hyd. 1/2" QA couplers, .375" fittings (Obtain Locally, i.e. Pioneer, Parker, or Flat Face)	1235 lbs	\$4,209.00
M9223E	96" Euro QA type Bale Grapple Bucket Four tine, 2-cylinder grapple 2-Lever QA coupler Requires 3rd Function Valve Requires 2-Hyd. 1/2" QA couplers, .375" fittings (Obtain Locally, i.e. Pioneer, Parker, or Flat Face)	1300 lbs	\$4,537.00
EURO BALE SP	EARS		
M1817E	Bale Spear Quick Coupler, Euro QA	200 lbs	\$841.00
EURO PALLET	FORK FRAME / PALLET FORKS		
M1819E	Pallet Fork Frame, Euro QA Requires 42" or 48" Forks	200 lbs	\$777.00
K9058	42" Pallet Forks	196 lbs	\$483.00
K9059	48" Pallet Forks	218 lbs	\$514.18

### **M5 SERIES**

### M5-091/M5-111

#### DEALER INSTALLED ACCESSORIES

ORDER CODE	DESCRIPTION	WEIGHT EACH	PRICE
BALLAST			
FRONT WEIGHT BRACH	KETS		
M8075	Front Weight Bracket (230 lbs. each) Standard on 2WD Models Requires Front Bumper Bolt Kit Up to 10 Front Suitcase Weights Not Compatible with Loader Compatible with Grill Guard	223 lbs	\$405.00
M1875A	Front Weight Bracket (59 lbs. each) Requires Bolt/Bar Kit Up to 7 Front Suitcase Weights Loader must be detached Not Compatible with Grill Guard	63 lbs	\$217.00
FRONT SUITCASE WEI	GHTS		
M8079	Suitcase Weight Requires Front Weight bracket and Bolt/Bar Kit	102 lbs	\$102.00
FRONT WEIGHT BOLT/I	BAR KITS		
M8076	Front Bumper Bolt Kit for M8075 Standard on 2WD Models	4 lbs	\$58.00
M8073A	Bolt/Bar Kit for M8075	10 lbs	\$66.00
M8074A	Bolt/Bar Kit for M1875A	8 lbs	\$63.00
REAR WHEEL WEIGHT	S		
LM8124	Rear Wheel Weight Kit (103 lbs. each) Set of 2 Weights, Maximum of 3 Sets Requires Rear Wheel Bolt Kit Use with 24" or 26" Wheels	206 lbs	\$286.00
M8126A	Rear Wheel Weight Kit (164 lbs. each) Set of 2 Weights, Maximum of 3 Sets Requires Rear Wheel Bolt Kit Use with 28", 30", or 34" Wheels	328 lbs	\$318.00
REAR WHEEL WEIGHT			
M8119B	Bolt Kit for 1st Wheel Weight Kit on Cast Dish Wheels	6 lbs	\$27.00
LM8125A	Bolt Kit for 1st Wheel Weight Kit on Steel Dish Wheels	5 lbs	\$68.00
M8127B	Bolt Kit for 2nd and 3rd Set of M8126A Weights Required for 2nd & 3rd Set on ALL Steel Dish Wheels Required for 2nd Set on Cast Dish Wheels	6 lbs	\$25.00
M8121A	Bolt Kit for 2nd and 3rd Set of LM8124 Weights One Bolt Kit per Weight Set	8 lbs	\$30.00

### **M5 SERIES**

### M5-091/M5-111

#### **DEALER INSTALLED ACCESSORIES**

	DESCRIPTION	WEIGHT	WEIGHT	
ORDER CODE	DESCRIPTION	EACH	PRICE	
ROPS ACCESSOF	RIES			
CANOPY				
E1134	Deluxe Fiberglass Canopy (ROPS Models) Requires Mounting Kit	63 lbs	\$396.00	
E1136	Mounting Kit	29 lbs	\$196.00	
E1138	Work Light Set for Canopy (optional 2-lights)	3 lbs	\$159.00	
DOWN EXHAUST PIPE	KIT ROPS			
M9141	Pipe Kit	30 lbs	\$572.00	
HIGH CAPACITY ALTER	NATOR KIT			
M9133	80 Amp High Capacity Alternator Kit for ROPS	10 lbs	\$491.00	
REAR WORK LIGHT				
M7630	Rear Working Auxilary Light (Maximum 1 Light/Tractor)	3 lbs	\$87.00	
CAB ACCESSORI	ES			
M7649	Rear Window Wiper Kit	4 lbs	\$239.00	

M7649	Rear Window Wiper Kit	4 lbs	\$239.00
M9119	Elec-Defogger Kit and 130 Amp Alternator	66 lbs	\$807.00
M9117	Mid Mount Work Light Kit Requires High Capacity Alternator Kit	3 lbs	\$121.00
M9128	Interior Rear View Mirror	2 lbs	\$44.00
M9270	Air Ride Seat Suspension Kit Requires Wire Harness	49 lbs	\$563.00
M9205	Air Ride Seat Wire Harness	1 lbs	\$21.00
M9129	Instructors Seat	23 lbs	\$569.00
77700-01098	12V/3-Pin 30 Amp Coupler Pigtail, 12" Long		
HIGH CAPACITY ALTERNATOR	КІТ		
M9134	130 Amp High Capacity Alternator Kit for Cab	10 lbs	\$798.00
REAR FENDER EXTENSIONS M9207	PLASTIC REAR FENDER EXTENSION - M5 CAB	22 lbs	\$346.00
JENSEN RADIO OPTIONS			
77700-04755	Radio, AM/FM/WB/AUX/USB/IPOD/SATCD/Bluetooth		\$399.00

### **M5 SERIES**

### M5-091/M5-111

#### **DEALER INSTALLED ACCESSORIES**

ORDER CODE	DESCRIPTION	WEIGHT EACH	PRICE
HYDRAULICS/HITC	CH/DRAWBAR		
	DTE VALVES - 2ND AND 3RD POSITION		
M7604	SCD (Self Canceling Detent) for ROPS	13 lbs	\$710.00
M7605	FD (Float Detent) for ROPS	11 lbs	\$701.00
M7610	SCD (Self Canceling Detent) for Cab	13 lbs	\$710.00
M7611	FD (Float Detent) for Cab	11 lbs	\$701.00
REMOTE VALVE LEVER	KITS 2nd Position Lever Kit for ROPS (Standard on -1 Models)	3 lbs	\$154.00
M9113	3rd Position Lever Kit for ROPS	5 lbs	\$154.00
M9114	2nd Position Lever Kit for Cab (Standard on -1 Models)	3 lbs	\$154.00
M9116	3rd Position Lever Kit for Cab	5 lbs	\$154.00
FLOW CONTROL VALVES	S		
M9585	Flow Control Valve	8 lbs	\$513.00
M9595	Flow Control Valve with SCD Valve For Valve-to-Valve Operation Requires 2nd Lever Kit for ROPS or 2nd Lever Kit for Cab models	18 lbs	\$1,065.00
3-POINT LIFT ASSIST KIT			
M7651	High Capacity Lift Cylinders Standard on 12 and 24 speed models	49 lbs	\$985.00
DRAWBAR CLEVIS			
M9594	Drawbar Clevis	10 lbs	\$72.00
TRANSMISSION			
CREEP SPEED KIT M9131	Creep Speed Cassette Type	22 lbs	\$989.00
DUAL SPEED PTO KITS			
M7619A	540/540E Economy PTO. Requires Lever kit for Cab models.	123 lbs	\$1,045.00
M9132	In-Cab Economy PTO Lever for Cab Inside cab control is recommended for ease of user operation, it replaces the outside control lever.	4 lbs	\$77.00
M7623A	540/1000 RPM PTO Kit- 1000@2389 RPM Not compatible with 540 Economy PTO	123 lbs	\$1,185.00
FRONT & REAR AX			
FRONT FENDER KIT (SW M9290	IVEL TYPE) Fender Mounting Kit Requires Plastic Fenders Not Compatible with Loader Applications Not Compatible with 2WD Tractors Requires two (2) part # 3C294-43300 Pre-Drilled Front Wheel Case Supports	68 lbs	\$839.00
M9208	Plastic Fenders Includes two 14.9" wide Fenders Requires Fender Mounting Kit	7 lbs	\$112.00
WIDE ROW FRONT AXLE M8595A	<ul> <li>KIT 80" Wide Row Front Axle Kit Not Compatible with Loader Applications</li> </ul>	225 lbs	\$633.00
REAR AXLE SPACER KIT M7647	- Rear Axle Space kit adds 2 inches per side	44 lbs	\$969.00

### **M SERIES**

## **LOADERS**

#### **Approved Attachments**

LA1065A	MX5400 - MX6000 Front End Loader	1322 lbs	\$4,2 94.00
	king StandS, 2-Lever QA Coupler, and Grill Guard DOES NOT INCLUDE VALVE, BUCKET	or ROD LEVEL INDICATOR	, must be ordered separately
LOADER VALVE			
	MX2131 Loader Valve for ROPS	46	\$753.00
	MX2132 Loader Valve for CAB	46	\$753.00
L22 96 72"	IGES ALL 2-LEVER TYPE QA Quick Attach Heavy Duty Round Back Bucket	400 lbs	\$1,086.00
L22 90 72	L2236 72" Quick Attach Light Material Bucket	323 lbs	\$658.00
	L2235A 72" Quick Attach Square Back Bucket	346 lbs	\$700.00
BUCKET ACCESSORIES			
Third Function Valve	TL1748 72" Bol⊧on Reversible Cutting Edge For L2235A Bucket Call Dealer for fitment	70 lbs	\$230.00
LA1154SU	M5660SUHD Front Loader (2 Lever Type Quick Coupler)	1330 lbs	\$5,855.00
<u></u>	Includes Mounting Kit, Loader Valve and Joystick, Parking Stands, and 2 Lever QA Coupl DOES NOT INCLUDE BUCKET or GRILL GUARD, must be ordered separately		÷,
M1811	72" 2 Lever Quick Attach	400 lbs	\$701.00
M1815	84" Bucket High Capacity, 2 Lever QA For Light Material Use	400 lbs	\$935.00
GRILL GUARD	M7949 3rd Function Valve	56 lbs	\$948.00
	M1876A Grill Guard Kit Compatible with M8075 Front Bumper Weight	57 lbs	\$200.00
LA1154A	M6060-7060 Front Loader (2 Lever Type Quick Coupler)	1543 lbs	\$5,080.00
<u> </u>	Includes Mounting Kit, Parking Stands, Quick Coupler and Grill Guard DOES NOT INCLUDE VALVE, BUCKET must be ordered separately	1010120	<i><b>40,000.00</b></i>
	M7995 Standard Valve Kit for ROPS	75 lbs	\$1,004.00
	M7996 Standard Valve Kit for Cab	81 lbs	\$1,004.00
	M7998 Hydraulic Self-Leveling Valve Kit for ROPS	101 lbs	\$1,899.00
	M7999 Hydraulic Self-Leveling Valve Kit for Cab	92 lbs	\$1,899.00
	M7991 3rd Function Valve Kit for ROPS	61 lbs	\$948.00
	M7992 3rd Function Valve Kit for Cab	62 lbs	\$948.00
M1811	72" 2 Lever QA Bucket	400 lbs	\$702.00
	M1815 84" Bucket High Capacity, 2 Lever QA	400 lbs	\$938.00
	For Light Material Use		
LA1944A	M6S-111 Front End Loader (2 Lever Type Quick Coupler)	1859 lbs	\$5,935.00
<u>LA 1944A</u>	Includes Mounting Kit and Stand DOES NOT INCLUDE VALVE OR BUCKET, must be		43,833.00
	M8143 Standard Valve Kit - Cab	75 lbs	\$1,239.00
	M8144 Hydraulic Self-Leveling Valve Kit - Cab	101 lbs	\$2,150.00
	M8146 Standard 3rd Function Valve Kit - Cab	96 lbs	\$1,283.00
M1811 72"	Round Back Bucket	400 lbs	\$702.00
M1815 84"	Round Back High Capacity, Light Material Bucket	400 lbs	\$938.00
M1816 84"	Round Back Bucket	400 lbs	\$895.00
M1886 96"	Square Back Bucket	610 lbs	\$993.00
M1896 96"	Square Back High Capacity Bucket	610 lbs	\$1,095.00
	LAND PRIDE BB25 Series Box Scrapers		
BB2584 BB2596	25 SERIES BOX SCRAPER - FIXED BAR - 84" Width - 7 Shanks 25 SERIES BOX SCRAPER - FIXED BAR - 96" Width - 8 Shanks	593 <b>#</b> 658#	\$ 1,737 \$ 1,882
	LAND PRIDE DH25 Series Disc Harrows		
DH2596-72	25 SERIES DISC HARROW - 96" Width Front and Rear 22" Notched Discs	1254#	\$ 4,679
	LAND PRIDE SGC15 Series Claw Grapple		
0004500		700"	A / AA-
SGC1560 SGC1572	15 SERIES CLAW GRAPPLE - 63" Width 15 SERIES CLAW GRAPPLE - 74" Width	796# 894#	\$ 4,080 \$ 4,483
SGC1584	15 SERIES CLAW GRAPPLE - 86" Width	999#	\$ 4,942
	LAND PRIDE RTA35 Series Forward-Till		
RTA3576	35 SERIES ROTARY TILLER - 76" Width	856#	¢ 6 634
RTA3070	35 SERIES ROTARY TILLER - 76" Width	000#	\$ 6,634